Delton Gables Limited

Regd office: 'Delton House, 4801, Bharat Ram Road 24, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002 (INDIA)
Phone: 91-11-23273907

E-mail: dcl@deltoncables.com, Website: www.deltoncables.com CIN: L31300DL 1964PL C004255

AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

To, Date: March 11, 2025

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 504240

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011, please find the enclosed herewith the disclosure received from M/s. Vishranti Trading Enterprises Limited in the format prescribed.

This is for the information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Delton Cables Limited

Jitender Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Vishranti trading enterprises limited

Regd. Office: 'Delton House', 4801, Bharat Ram Road 24, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110 002 (INDIA)
Phone: 91-11-23273907
CIN: U74899DL1980PLC011180

Date: March 11, 2025

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

To, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Delton Cables Limited 4801, Delton House, 24, Bharat Ram Rd, Daryaganj, New Delhi, Delhi, 110002

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011,

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to the subject cited above, I the undersigned do hereby give disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, with regard to purchase of Equity Shares of Delton Cables Limited from the open market and the disclosure pertaining to the purchase of such shares are attached herewith for information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Vishranti Trading Enterprises Limited

For Vishranti Trading Enterprises Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Delton Cables Limited							
with the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Vishranti Trading Enterprises Limited Yes BSE Ltd.							
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Bef	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	28,08,549	32.50	32.50					
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	- -					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	28,08,549	32.50	32.50					
	Details of acquisition/sale	750							
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	750	-	-					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-					
d) e)		750	-	-					

For Vishranti Trading Enterprises Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

			P
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	28,09,299	32.50	32.50
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 11, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	86,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	86,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	86,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer /-seller / Authorised Signatory

For Vishranti Trading Enterprises Ltd.

Place: Delhi

Date: March 11, 2025

Authorised Signatory